

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.8446 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	01.04.2026	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> Since there is a challenge to Section 16 (2) of the GST Act, 2017, the matter requires to be placed before the First Court. Accordingly, Registry is directed to place the bundle before the Hon'ble The Chief Justice for appropriate directions. <u>RRR, J</u> <u>TCDS, J</u> MJA	